

10-29-1999



RECURDATION 186333 **PATENTS ONLY**  Atty. Docket No. <u>8970679R1003</u>

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Daniel J. Friedman  David E. Dieska  Additional name(s) of conveying  party(ies) attached?Yes _x_No	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party:</li> <li>Name: Intermec IP Corp.         Address: 21900 Burbank Blvd., Woodland Hills, CA 91367-7418     </li> </ol>						
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yes _x_No						
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Execution Date(s): Oct. 22, 1999	4. Patent Application number(s) 09/323429  Execution Date(s): 06/01/99						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: 1						
Name: Rodney T. Hodgson Address: 822 Pinesbridge Rd. Ossining, NY 10562	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Check Enclosed						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
8. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Rodney T. Hodgson	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	_						
DO NOT DETACH T  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati  Commissioner of Patents and Trade Box Assignments  Washington, DC 20231	on to:						

**REEL: 010333 FRAME: 0688** 

Sent By: DDD Consultants; 407 831 4654; Oct-22-99 2:33PM; Page 1/4

(JOINT FORM)
(TWO INVENTORS)

Docket 8970679R1003 , Page 1 of 2

## Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR
AND CITY

(1) Daniel J. Friedman

of 83 Main St. #D6, Tarrytown, NY 10591

INVENTOR
AND CITY

(2) David E. Dieska

of 121 Citrus Tree Lane, Longwood, FL 32750

have invented certain improvements in

STILE

## Radio Frequency Identification Transponder Integrated Circuit Having Serially Loaded Test Mode Register

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

ини елеситей, тегре,	nivery, a Onnea States nonprovisional patent application	
	2	
	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
therefor on (1)	and (2) October 22	. 1999

and executed recognizeds a United States nonprovisional patent application

Whereas, Intermec IP Corp., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 21900 Burbank Blvd.. Woodland Hills, CA 91367-7418 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said nonprovisional application and in provisional application(s) serial no. 60/084.454 filed 06/01/98 and inventions therein disclosed, and to any United States and foreign paients to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Intermec IP Corp., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said applications and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, any United States and foreign patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Intermec IP Corp. its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Intermec IP Corp. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Intermec IP Corp.

407 831 4654; Oct-22-99 2:33PM;

Page 2/4

(JOINT FORM) (TWO INVENTORS)

Docket 8970679R1003 . Page 2 of 1

## Assignment

## Rudio Frequency Identification Transponder Integrated Circuit Having Serially Loaded Test Mode Register

	Signed and sealed					
CITY AND DATE	(1) at on	999 .		( Daniel FIRST NAME MIDI	J. Friedi DLE INITIAL LAST NAN	
CITY AND PATE	12) at Lake Mar on October 22 f	y , FL 1999,		David FIRST NIME MIDI	E. Diesk DLE INITIAL LAST NAM	.,
	State of New York 1st County of Westchester )	<b>y</b>				
INVENTOR (i)	On this day of 1999, before me personally came Daniel J. Friedman, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.					
				Rodnev T. Hodeson	. Notary No. 01HO6028	975 Expires 08/09/0/
	State of Florida County of Seminal	<b>₹</b>	).s.s )	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , ,	
INVENTOR (2)	On this 2.2 day of Cotober 1999, before me personally came David E. Dieska, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.					
	produced FL Arm	MY (	: M. Barber COMMISSION # CC71797 February 19, 2002 SNDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURA	•	AllA	b

Docket No 8970679R1003 Inventors Daniel J. Friedman, David E. Dieska, Radio Frequency Identification Transponder Integrated Circuit Having Serially Loaded Test Mode Register-

**RECORDED: 10/25/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 010333 FRAME: 0690**